Incident #

24-029921

24-029923

24-029924

24-029925

24-029928

24-029936

24-029950

24-029953

24-029958

24-029960

24-029964

24-029966

Date
09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

Time

00:22:

01:07:

01:11:

01:37:

02:03:

06:24:

09:12:

09:49:

10:06:

10:10:

11:16:

11:31:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
9/2/2024 thru 9/2/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSIST CITIZEN
POLICE INFORMATION

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

Location/Business/Reporting Party
2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

200 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD

HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI

2500 BLOCK GOLDENFIELD LN

300 BLOCK S KENT ST

300 BLOCK W CECIL ST

200 BLOCK MOLDEN DR

1300 BLOCK VANCERIGHT CIR

00 BLOCK JACKSON AVE



24-029967

24-029970

24-029975

24-029976

24-029977

24-029981

24-029982

24-029983

24-029984

24-029987

24-029990

24-029991

24-029992

24-029998

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

11:33:

12:18:

12:57:

12:57:

13:01:

13:22:

13:24:

13:27:

13:28:

14:21:

15:25:

15:32:

16:16:

16:29:

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

CUSTODY DISPUTE
CUSTODY DISPUTE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

BATTLE AVE/ BERRYVILLE AVE

400 BLOCK CHASE ST

CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE

BERRYVILLE AVE/ ROSS ST

1700 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE

2900 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

BRUCE DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1000 BLOCK E CORK ST

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



24-030003

24-030006

24-030009

24-030010

24-030011

24-030012

24-030014

24-030016

24-030018

24-030020

24-030021

24-030022

24-030025

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

17:00:

17:23:

17:36:

17:52:

17:54:

17:55:

18:12:

19:01:

19:11:

19:18:

19:27:

19:53:

21:54:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRAFFIC STOP
DUI

THREATS/ PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DUI
DUI

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST

100 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

200 BLOCK MILLER ST

900 BLOCK AMHERST ST

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

600 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

ATHEY ALY/ NATIONAL AVE

1100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

CEDARMEADE AVE/ PACKER ST

N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCKk

400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE



24-030029 09/02/2024 22:13:
24-030030 09/02/2024 22:21:
24-030036 09/02/2024 23:36:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 9/4/2024
Page 3 of 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

BURGLARY - DELAYED
BURGLARY - DELAYED

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

42

200 BLOCK FOX DR

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

FAIRMONT AVE/ W WYCK ST



