## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

9/2/2024 thru 9/2/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

		beleeted rigeliey Type. Toffee Beleeted	rigency ID. I'm
Incident #	<b>Date</b> Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-029921	09/02/2024 00:22:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-029923	09/02/2024 01:07:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-029924	09/02/2024 01:11:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	200 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-029925	09/02/2024 01:37:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-029928	09/02/2024 02:03:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
24-029936	09/02/2024 06:24:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI
24-029950	09/02/2024 09:12:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2500 BLOCK GOLDENFIELD LN
24-029953	09/02/2024 09:49:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-029958	09/02/2024 10:06:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK W CECIL ST
24-029960	09/02/2024 10:10:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	200 BLOCK MOLDEN DR
24-029964	09/02/2024 11:16:	ASSIST CITIZEN POLICE INFORMATION	1300 BLOCK VANCERIGHT CIR
24-029966	09/02/2024 11:31:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK JACKSON AVE

24-029967	09/02/2024 11:33:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	BATTLE AVE/ BERRYVILLE AVE
24-029970	09/02/2024 12:18:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	400 BLOCK CHASE ST
24-029975	09/02/2024 12:57:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE
24-029976	09/02/2024 12:57:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	BERRYVILLE AVE/ ROSS ST
24-029977	09/02/2024 13:01:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	1700 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-029981	09/02/2024 13:22:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-029982	09/02/2024 13:24:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	300 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE
24-029983	09/02/2024 13:27:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2900 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR
24-029984	09/02/2024 13:28:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-029987	09/02/2024 14:21:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	BRUCE DR/S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-029990	09/02/2024 15:25:	CUSTODY DISPUTE CUSTODY DISPUTE	1000 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-029991	09/02/2024 15:32:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-029992	09/02/2024 16:16:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-029998	09/02/2024 16:29:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

## SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-030003	09/02/2024 17:00:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST
24-030006	09/02/2024 17:23:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	100 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
24-030009	09/02/2024 17:36:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	200 BLOCK MILLER ST
24-030010	09/02/2024 17:52:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	900 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-030011	09/02/2024 17:54:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-030012	09/02/2024 17:55:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	600 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR
24-030014	09/02/2024 18:12:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	500 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-030016	09/02/2024 19:01:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	ATHEY ALY/ NATIONAL AVE
24-030018	09/02/2024 19:11:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	1100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-030020	09/02/2024 19:18:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-030021	09/02/2024 19:27:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	CEDARMEADE AVE/ PACKER ST
24-030022	09/02/2024 19:53:	<b>DUI</b> <i>DUI</i>	N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCK
24-030025	09/02/2024 21:54:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

24-030029	09/02/2024 22:13:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	200 BLOCK FOX DR
24-030030	09/02/2024 22:21:	BURGLARY - DELAYED BURGLARY - DELAYED	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-030036	09/02/2024 23:36:	<b>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</b> DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	FAIRMONT AVE/ W WYCK ST

Total Number of Calls: 42

Printed: 9/4/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency